RESOLUTION NO. RS2021-804

A resolution amending Resolution No. RS2020-656, by replacing the exhibit thereto, the Transportation Plan, with a revised version thereof.

WHEREAS, upon further review of the Transportation Plan, endorsed by the Metropolitan Council in Resolution No. RS2020-656, some minor revisions to that document were determined to be needed; and.

WHEREAS, the necessary revisions have been made in the document attached hereto as Exhibit 1, and it is in the best interests of the Metropolitan Government to replace the previously endorsed version of the Transportation Plan with the revised version attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That Resolution No. RS2020-656 is hereby amended by deleting Exhibit A thereto, the Transportation Plan, in its entirety, and replacing it with the revised Transportation Plan attached as Exhibit 1, hereto.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect from and after its adoption, the welfare of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.

RECOMMENDED BY:	INTRODUCED BY:
Shanna Whitelaw, Interim Director Department of Public Works	Robert Hach
APPROVED AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:	Council Member(s)
- P2- G2	

Kevin Crumbo, Director Department of Finance

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Assistant Metropolitan Attorney

__Theresa Costonis_____

{N0394583.1} D-21-09839